UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO. LTD, Petitioner,

v.

NOKIA SOLUTIONS AND NETWORKS OY, Patent Owner.

Case IPR2017-01540 Patent 9,185,688

Submitted via PTAB E2E on June 30, 2017

MANDATORY NOTICE BY PATENT OWNER UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8 Patent Owner Nokia Solutions and Networks Oy hereby submits the following mandatory notice pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2).

A. Real Party-in-Interest (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1))

The real party-in-interest is Nokia Solutions and Networks Oy, which owns the entire right, title, and interest to U.S. Patent No. 9,185,688 patent. Nokia Solutions and Networks US is the exclusive licensee of the Patents-In-Suit.

B. Related Matters (37 C.F.R. 42.8(b)(2))

Nokia Solutions and Networks US LLC and Nokia Solutions and Networks Oy filed a complaint in the U.S. District Court of the Eastern District of Texas against Huawei Technologies Co. Ltd. and Huawei Device USA, Inc. alleging infringement of U.S. Patent No. 9,185,688 (*Nokia Solutions and Networks US LLC and Nokia Solutions and Networks Oy v. Huawei Technologies Co. Ltd. and Huawei Device USA, Inc.*, Civil Action No. 16cv754).

C. Lead and Back-Up Counsel Under 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3)

Patent Owner's designation of counsel is below, and a Power of Attorney is being filed concurrently with this Mandatory Notice.

Lead Counsel	Back-up Counsel
S. Benjamin Pleune	Thomas W. Davison
Reg. No. 52,421	Reg. No. 57,160
ben.pleune@alston.com	tom.davison@alston.com
Alston & Bird LLP	Alston & Bird LLP
101 South Tryon Street	950 F Street, NW

Lead Counsel	Back-up Counsel
Suite 4000	Washington, DC 20004-1404
Charlotte, NC 28280-4000	
	Christopher TL Douglas
	Reg. No. 56,950
	christopher.douglas@alston.com
	Alston & Bird LLP
	101 South Tryon Street
	Suite 4000
	Charlotte, NC 28280-4000
	David S. Frist
	Reg. No. 60,511
	david.frist@alston.com
	Lindsey Yeargin
	Reg. No. 74,117
	Lindsey.yeargin@alston.com
	Alston & Bird LLP
	120 West Peachtree Street
	Atlanta, GA 30309

D. Notice of Service Information Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §42.8(b)(4)

Service of all documents may be made electronically to the lead counsel and backup counsel at:

Email address: nokia-huawei@alston.com

Dated: June 30, 2017

Respectfully submitted,

/S. Benjamin Pleune/

S. Benjamin Pleune Reg. No. 52,421 ALSTON & BIRD LLP Bank of America Plaza Suite 4000

101 South Tryon Street Charlotte, NC 28280-4000 Tel: 704-444-1000 Fax: 704-444-1111 Email: Ben.Pleune@alston.com

Counsel for Patent Owner Nokia Solutions and Networks Oy

Certificate of Service

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §§ 42.8 and 42.6(e), the undersigned hereby certifies

that the foregoing Mandatory Notice by Patent Owner and Powers of Attorney

were served electronically and via mail in their entirety on the following:

W. Karl Renner Roberto J. Devoto Thomas H. Reger II Fish & Richardson P.C. 3200 RBC Plaza, 60 South Sixth Street Minneapolis, MN 55402 Email: IPR35548-0041IP1@fr.com and PTABInbound@fr.com

Dated: June 30, 2017

/S. Benjamin Pleune/

S. Benjamin Pleune Reg. No. 52,421 ALSTON & BIRD LLP Bank of America Plaza Suite 4000 101 South Tryon Street Charlotte, NC 28280-4000 Tel: 704-444-1000 Fax: 704-444-1111 Email: Ben.Pleune@alston.com

Counsel for Patent Owner Nokia Solutions and Networks Oy